## COUNTY OF DELAWARE ADDENDUM # 1 LITTLE FLOWER PARK LIGHTING AND SECURITY (eDPW-051425)

The County of Delaware advertised on the County of Delaware's website/PennBid and in the Philadelphia Inquirer and Daily Times newspapers the Invitation to Bid for: **NATIONAL REGISTER NOMINATION UPDATE – 1724 CHESTER COURTHOUSE (eDPL-052825)** on April 22, 2025. Bids are to be received via PennBid on Wednesday, May 14, 2025 @ 11:00 a.m.

## \*\*\*BID QUESTIONS, CLARIFICATIONS AND ANSWERS\*\*\*

SECURITY CABINET DESIGN HAS BEEN UPLOADED.

Question #1: Will the Site Clearing be by allowance? If it is by allowance, please provide the allowance

Response #1: Site clearing is included in Base Bid Item 1, which is bid as a lump sum. See "New Work Note #1" on sheet E-102 as well as Section 01025 - Measurement and Payment in the Project Manual.

Question #2: Can specifications for the security cabinet be furnished for bidding purposes?

Response #2: Basis of design for the security cabinet is shown on the attached cut sheet, American Products part #AMW-362410-(x)F, size 36" x 24".